

President's Circle

education • opportunity • success



### Foundation Mission

The Santa Ana College Foundation is committed to ensuring that no student is denied educational opportunities due to financial constraint. Our mission is to maintain, expand and enhance the educational opportunities of Santa Ana College by linking community organizations, businesses, funding sources, alumni and staff, thus preserving our century of "A History of Success, A Future of Promise."

Through a wide range of programs and the generosity of people and businesses throughout the community, the Foundation supports this mission and its dedication to excellence in education. The Foundation is a vital and active force, ensuring that the resources are in place now and in the future to support this unique institution that has touched the lives of tens of thousands of people who have launched successful careers in business, government, education, science, the arts and athletics.

## Purpose of the President's Circle

To be successful in our mission, we rely on partnerships and cooperation between the college, community, state government, businesses and other organizations that value quality and excellence in education. The President's Circle offers an opportunity to join a select group of prominent alumni and friends whose annual support of \$1,000 or more makes a crucial difference to our students.

Your membership in the Santa Ana College President's Circle will offer unrestricted funds that provide maximum flexibility for the college in applying them to our current priorities and needs, as well as supporting the overall mission of the Foundation.

#### Examples include:

- Student success initiatives
- Urgent action needs for students
- · Academic program support
- Technology
- Alumni development
- Vital equipment
- Faculty and staff support

# Benefits of Membership

First and foremost, of course, you will have the personal satisfaction of knowing that you are playing a significant role in creating a caring, dynamic and productive learning environment. You will be invited to select events such as the President's Annual Cocktail Reception, President's Night at the Theatre, and campus events and lectures throughout the year. At these events, you will have exclusive access to the College President, the President's Cabinet, and the Santa Ana College Foundation Board of Directors as well as key faculty members and other college leaders. Plus, you will receive public recognition of your support.

The students, faculty and staff of Santa Ana College thank you for your generous support of our commitment to ensuring the highest quality education for producing the leaders of tomorrow.

#### How to Join

Your gift of \$1,000, \$2,500 or \$5,000 can be made in a single payment, semi-annually or quarterly. Membership is renewed annually, and contributions are tax deductible. Please indicate your commitment by filling out and returning the enclosed Membership Pledge Card.

For further information about participation in the Santa Ana College President's Circle, please contact:

The Santa Ana College Foundation office at 714-564-6091 or foundation@sac.edu.





P

President's Circle

Santa Ana College Foundation 1530 W. 17th Street • Santa Ana • CA 92706 714-564-6091 sac.edu/foundation